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 General Advice  

The advise has been prepared without taking into 

account the clients objectives, financial situation 

and needs.  Clients should consider the 

appropriateness of the advice by taking into 

consideration your objectives, financial situations 

and needs before acting on the advice. 

 
Fortrend Securities Pty Ltd (ACN 055 702 693), AFSL 247261 



Market performance 

• The S&P 500 crumbled 11.9% 

• Wall Street cut earnings estimates for 2008 by 6.1% 
bring the P/E down to 14.0 

• The 10 year treasury dropped from 4.31% to 3.56% 
after the Fed cut rates by 75bps, and is expected to cut 
another 50bps this week 

• We are currently holding 20% cash, five consumer non 
cyclical stocks, and three global IT companies. 
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What is the Dutch Disease? 

 

• Coined by The Economist in the 70ties 

• Greenspan’s book 

• Reference: www.imf.org, or wikipedia 

 

http://www.imf.org/
http://www.imf.org/
http://www.imf.org/
http://www.imf.org/
http://www.imf.org/


Examples 

 

• Netherlands 

• Nauru 

• Mexico 

• UK 

• Nigeria 

 

 

 

• Hong Kong 

• Singapore 

 



Evidence of Dutch Disease in Australia  

• Surging commodity prices 

• Shortages of human capital 

• Rising $ and interest rates 

• Increased Government involvement in…… 

• More ridged labour laws 

• Higher fixed costs 

• Leverage is causing volatility! 



Advice for RBA and Wayne Swan 

1st Abandon the populist Central Bank movement to 

target inflation.  Let market forces deflate purchasing 

power.  Don’t raise rates, you are just making it 

worse. 

 

2nd Reduce the budget for the northern border patrols.  

We need cheap willing labour, like the U.S. gets from 

Mexico, and Germany gets from Turkey.  



U.S. Recession, or not?  
• Consumer > 70% 

• Creative destruction velocity 

– Corporate 

– Private 

• Interest rate cycle, amplified mortgage rate cycle 

• Face at the club 

• Japanese style workout 

• But expect manufacturing to come back 



China will exhale after the Olympics  

 

08 – 08 – 08 
• Risk of triggering a sudden downturn by curbing lending to 

tame inflation just as export demand from US weakens. 



Conclusion  

• Global Synchronized growth is over. 

• Commodity prices are cyclical 

• Super is worth $1T, $ flow argument 

• Melbourne is more expensive than NYC! 

• Restaurants, food, cloths, cars petrol, public transport 

etc.  Only Hotels and housing is cheaper, but with our 

land…. 

• There is an imbalance, or “dislocation” 







0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0%

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

CCL

EAT

CMG

HAS

HET

HLT

IGT

MAR MAT

MCD

HOT

WEN

avg

S&P

Return on Sales

P
ric

e 
to

 S
al

es
Price to Sales vs Return on Sales







0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0%

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

TWX
CBS

GCI

MHP

NYT

NWS

OMC

WPO

VIA

DIS

avg

S&P

Return on Sales

P
ri

ce
 t

o
 S

al
es

Price to Sales vs Return on Sales







0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

ACV
AVP

CL

CLX

ENR

EL

IFF

NWL

SPC

PG

LIZ

avg

S&P

Return on Sales

P
ri

ce
 t

o
 S

al
es

Price to Sales vs Return on Sales







0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0%

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

BUD

CAG

CPBGISHNZ

HSY

K

KFT

KO

MO

PEP

SLE

WWY

avg

S&P

Return on Sales

P
ri

ce
 t

o
 S

al
es

Price to Sales vs Return on Sales







0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0%

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

ABT

WYE

AMGN

BMY

JNJ
LLY

MRK

MON

MYL

PFE

SGP

avg

S&P

Return on Sales

P
ric

e 
to

 S
al

es
Price to Sales vs Return on Sales







-10.0% 0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

AMAT

AMD

ATML

INTC

LSI

MOTMU

NSM

NVDA

TXN

avg

S&P

Return on Sales

P
ric

e 
to

 S
al

es
Price to Sales vs Return on Sales







0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0%

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

ADBE

ADP

BMC

CA

CSCEDS

GOOG

INTU

MSFT

ORCL

YHOO

avg

S&P

Return on Sales

P
ric

e 
to

 S
al

es
Price to Sales vs Return on Sales







0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0%

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

COMS

AAPL

CSCO

DELL

EMC

HPQ

IBM

JNPR

NCR

NTAP

JAVA

avg

S&P

Return on Sales

P
ric

e 
to

 S
al

es
Price to Sales vs Return on Sales



Fortrend Portfolio 

Carnival 

Estee Lauder 

Kraft Foods 

Pfizer 

Walt Disney 

 

 

 

Microsoft 

AMD 

Net Apps 

 

20% MMF 



Fortrend has outperformed the S&P 500 
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